THE WORLD’S GATHERING PLACE FOR ADVANCING CONCRETE
Case Studies for 100-Year Service Life Utilizing
Black Bar, High Strength Low Chromium, and
Stainless Steel Reinforcing Bars
Neal S. Berke, Ph.D., FACI, FNACE
Tourney Consulting Group, LLC
3401 Midlink Drive, Kalamazoo, MI 49048
USA

– Lower values used for deterministic models
– Values are adjusted upward for probabilistic models
– Deterministic model used today with STADIUM®
THE WORLD’S GATHERING PLACE FOR ADVANCING CONCRETE
Reinforcing Bars Evaluated
• Black Bar—BB
• A1035
– 9% Cr—1035-9Cr
– 4% Cr—1035-4Cr
• Duplex Stainless Steel—S32304
THE WORLD’S GATHERING PLACE FOR ADVANCING CONCRETE
Steel Properties
Yield Tensile Elong. %
(ksi) (ksi) (in 8") C Ni Mn Cr P Mo S V Si Cb Cu Sn N B C.E
BB 63.8 102.9 13.0 0.40 0.14 1.23 0.17 0.140 0.033 0.034 0.006 0.23 0.003 0.32 0.64
A1035-9 134 174 9.5 0.12 0.10 0.69 9.50 0.009 0.020 0.015 0.019 0.34 0.008 0.01 1.19
S3204 101 123 23.0 0.02 3.58 1.71 22.76 0.020 0.290 0.001 0.45 0.16 0.18 0.002
Composition (Wt.%) Balance is Fe
Steel
THE WORLD’S GATHERING PLACE FOR ADVANCING CONCRETE

Type
Design Yield
Strength
Ksi (MPa)
Corrosion
Threshold
(PPM)
Propagation
Time
(estimated
years)
In-Place Unit
Cost
($/lb.)
BB 60 (414 MPa) 500 5 to 7 0.75
A1035-4CR-60 60 (414 MPa) 1000 15 to 20 1.35
A1035-4CR-75 75 (517 MPa) 1000 15 to 20 1.08
A1035-4CR-100 100 (690 MPa) 1000 15 to 20 0.81
A1035-9CR-60 60 (414 MPa) 2000 15 to 20 1.95
A1035-9CR-75 75 (517 MPa) 2000 15 to 20 1.55
A1035-9CR-100 100 (690 MPa) 2000 15 to 20 1.17
SS 2304-60 60 (414 MPa) 5000 50 + 2.75
SS 2304-75 75 (517 MPa) 5000 50 + 2.26
THE WORLD’S GATHERING PLACE FOR ADVANCING CONCRETE
Bridge Deck Concrete Mixture Design